Chapter 42

H.B. No. 1241

AN ACT 1 relating to the content of a polling place location notice. 2 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: 3 SECTION 1. Chapter 1, Election Code, is amended by adding 4 Section 1.021 to read as follows: 5 Sec. 1.021. NOTICE OF POLLING PLACE LOCATION. When this 6 code requires notice of a polling place location, the written 7 notice must state the building name, if any, and the street address, including the suite or room number, if any, of the polling place. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2019. 10

H.B. No. 1241

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.B. No. 1241 was passed by the House on April 3, 2019, by the following vote: Yeas 148, Nays 0, 2 present, not voting.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.B. No. 1241 was passed by the Senate on May 2, 2019, by the following vote: Yeas 31, Nay 0.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED:

5-14-2019

Date

Gove**k**no:

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
8:35 pm O'CLOCK

Secretary of Stark